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POS COMPETITOR CLUB/CAR Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 AWARD

1 Dylan Davies Dovey 245 7 19 35 37 37 37 40 40 (0)

Champion

1st Junior

1st RWD

2 Matthew Edwards NWCC 237 7 40 (0) 40 40 20 37 20 40
2nd Overall

1st FWD

3 Siôn Matthews C&A 162 7 0 30 35 32 32 33 0 3rd Overall

4 Gwilym Roberts Bala/HRCR 146 5 26 30 26 35 29
1st Class B

1st Senior

5 David Lloyd-Roberts Bala 132 5 34 32 0 34 32 1st Class C

6 Stephen Brown F1000 126 4 29 31 33 33 1st Class F

7 Dewi Williams Harlech 123 6 30 0 32 24 0 37 2nd Class C

8 Huw MacKinnon C&A 100 4 33 37 30 0
2nd Class B

1st Novice

9 Nick Woodman BSSMC 92 3 24 28 40 3rd Class C

10 Jayne Auden ERO/Knutsford 75 5 0 24 23 0 28 1st Class A

11 Adam Clews Rhyl/Clwyd 56 4 30 26 0 0

12 David Pritchard Bala 40 2 40 0

12 Emyr Morgan Bala 40 2 40 0

12 Ieuan Rowlands Bala 40 3 0 40 0

15 Matt Griffin Knowldale 28 2 0 28

16 Aron Jones NWCC/Dovey 25 1 25

17 Conrad Law Dovey 23 1 23

18 Dave V Thomas NWCC 21 1 21

18 Ashley Jones Harlech 21 2 0 21

1 Stephen Brown Micra 60 4 15 15 15 15 1st Class F

1 Matthew Edwards MG ZR 75 7 15 0 15 7.5 15 7.5 15 2nd Overall

2 Siôn Matthews Nova 69 7 0 15 15 12 12 15 0 3rd Overall

3 Jayne Auden MG ZR 32 4 0 12 8 12 1st Class A

4 Matt Griffin Lupo 10 2 0 10

5 Adam Clews Puma 0 1 0

1 Gwilym Roberts Lotus-Cortina Mk1 57 4 12 15 15 15 1st Class B

2 Huw MacKinnon 106 45 4 15 15 15 0 2nd Class B

1 Dylan Davies Escort Mk2 96 7 6 15 15 15 15 15 15 (0)

Champion

1st Junior

1st RWD

2 David Lloyd-Roberts Escort Mk2 48 5 12 12 0 12 12 1st Class C

3 Dewi Williams 205 GTI/Escort Mk2 45 6 10 0 12 8 0 15 2nd Class C

4 Nick Woodman Escort Mk2 33 3 8 10 15 3rd Class C

5 Adam Clews Fiesta ST 22 3 12 10 0

6 David Pritchard Escort Mk2 15 2 15 0

7 Gwilym Roberts Escort Mk1 12 1 12

8 Aron Jones Sunbeam 10 1 10

9 Dave V Thomas 205 GTI 8 1 8

9 Ashley Jones 205 GTI 8 2 0 8

1 Matthew Edwards Impreza 30 3 15 7.5 7.5 3rd Overall

2 Emyr Morgan Impreza 15 2 15 0

2 Ieuan Rowlands Escort Mk2 Volvo 15 3 0 15 0

4 Conrad Law Impreza 12 1 12

1 Gwilym Roberts 45+ 57 5 10 10 15 10 12 1st Senior

2 David Lloyd-Roberts 45+ 54 5 12 15 0 12 15

3 Nick Woodman 45+ 42 3 15 12 15

4 Dave V Thomas 45+ 10 1 10

1 Dylan Davies 21 97 7 10 12 15 15 15 15 15 (0)

1st Junior

Champion

1st RWD

2 Siôn Matthews 19 63 7 0 12 12 12 12 15 0
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POS COMPETITOR CLUB/CAR Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 AWARD

DRIVERS - OVERALL3 Stephen Brown 22 41 4 8 8 10 15

4 Huw MacKinnon 23 40 4 15 15 10 0

5 Aron Jones 21 12 1 12

6 Matt Griffin 19 10 2 0 10

1 Matt Edwards MG ZR 75 7 15 0 15 7.5 15 7.5 15
1st FWD

2nd Overall

2 Siôn Matthews Nova 61 7 0 10 12 12 12 15 0

3 Dewi Williams 205 GTI 42 5 15 0 15 0 12

4 Huw MacKinnon 106 35 4 12 15 8 0

5 Stephen Brown Micra 34 4 6 8 10 10

6 Adam Clews Fiesta ST/Puma 22 4 12 10 0 0

7 Jayne Auden MG ZR 18 5 0 4 6 0 8

8 Matt Griffin Lupo 10 2 0 10

9 Dave V Thomas 205 GTI 6 1 6

10 Ashley Jones 205 GTI 5 2 0 5

1 Dylan Davies Escort Mk2 93 7 6 15 12 15 15 15 15 (0)

1st RWD

Champion

1st Junior

2 David Lloyd-Roberts Escort Mk2 51 5 12 12 0 12 15

3 Gwilym Roberts Lotus-Cortina/Escort 46 5 8 6 12 10 10

4 Nick Woodman Escort Mk2 35 3 10 10 15

5 David Pritchard Escort Mk2 15 2 15 0

5 Ieuan Rowlands Escort Mk2 Volvo 15 3 0 15 0

7 Aron Jones Sunbeam 12 1 12

8 Dewi Williams Escort Mk2 8 1 8

1 Huw MacKinnon C&A 49 4 20 18 11 0
1st Novice

2nd Class B

2 Aron Jones NWCC/Dovey 11 1 11

3 Dave V Thomas NWCC 9 1 9

4 Ashley Jones Harlech 5 2 0 5

1 Huw MacKinnon 106 49 4 20 18 11 0
1st Novice

2nd Class B

1 Aron Jones Sunbeam 11 1 11

2 Dave V Thomas 205 GTI 9 1 9

3 Ashley Jones 205 GTI 5 2 0 5

1 Ashley Jones Harlech 5 2 0 5

1 Rob Hopewell C&A 143 7 0 35 40 0 40 28 0

Champion

1st FWD

1st Novice

2 Dei Jones Bala/WBCC 140 5 34 40 0 34 32

2nd Overall

1st Senior

1st RWD

3 Aled Edwards Harlech 134 6 30 0 37 30 0 37
3rd Overall

1st Junior

4 Emyr Hall Bala 120 6 40 40 40 0 0 0 1st Class D

5 Simon Mills BSSMC 98 3 24 34 40 1st Class C

6 Llion Williams Harlech 86 4 33 30 0 23
1st Class B

2nd Novice

7 David Auden ERO/Knutsford 80 5 0 24 34 0 22 1st Class A

8 Steve Hartley G&P 65 3 40 25 0 1st Class D

9 Peter Williams Clwyd/Rhyl 63 3 35 28 0

10 Gruffydd Parry C&A 61 2 24 37

10 Bob Ward Quinton 61 2 35 26

12 Lee Carter BSSMC 56 2 30 26

13 Dylan Thomas C&A 44 2 21 23

14 Ian Jones NWCC 40 6 21 0 0 0 0 19

14 Andy Marchbank Wallasey 40 2 0 40

16 Gwawr Hughes C&A/HRCR 33 1 33

16 Aled Pennant C&A 33 4 0 0 0 33

18 Nick Bloxham W&SS 30 1 30

19 Endaf Davies C&A 29 1 29

20 Iwan Jones WBCC 26 2 26 0

21 Lowri Davies Dovey 25 1 25

22 Carl Williamson C&A 0 2 0 0

DRIVERS - FRONT-WHEEL-DRIVE

DRIVERS - REAR-WHEEL-DRIVE

NOVICE DRIVERS - OVERALL

NOVICE DRIVERS - CLASS B (1401-1600cc)

NOVICE DRIVERS - CLASS C (1601-2000cc)

NOVICE DRIVERS - NEWCOMERS

Co-DRIVERS - OVERALL
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POS COMPETITOR CLUB/CAR Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 AWARD

DRIVERS - OVERALL22 Baz Green Rhyl 0 1 0

1 Rob Hopewell Nova/Yaris 57 7 0 15 15 0 15 12 0

Champion

1st FWD

1st Novice

2 David Auden MG ZR 34 5 0 12 12 0 10 1st Class A

3 Bob Ward Cooper S 27 2 15 12

4 Endaf Davies Nova 15 1 15

4 Aled Pennant Nova 15 3 0 0 15

6 Gruffydd Parry Citroën C2 12 1 12

7 Peter Williams Puma 0 1 0

7 Carl Williamson Citroën C2 0 2 0 0

1 Llion Williams 106 30 3 15 15 0
1st Class B

2nd Novice

2 Dylan Thomas 205 GTI 20 2 10 10

3 Gruffydd Parry 106 15 1 15

3 Gwawr Hughes Lotus-Cortina Mk1 15 1 15

5 Iwan Jones 205 GTI 12 1 12

5 Lowri Davies Lotus-Cortina Mk1 12 1 12

7 Ian Jones 205 GTI 0 2 0 0

1 Dei Jones Escort Mk2 51 5 12 15 0 12 12

2nd Overall

1st Senior

1st RWD

2 Aled Edwards 205 GTI/Escort Mk2 50 6 10 0 15 10 0 15
3rd Overall

1st Junior

3 Simon Mills Escort Mk2 35 3 8 12 15 1st Class C

4 Peter Williams Fiesta ST 27 2 15 12

5 Lee Carter Escort Mk1 20 2 10 10

6 Emyr Hall Escort Mk2 15 2 15 0

7 Ian Jones Sunbeam/Escort Mk1 12 4 6 0 0 6

8 Llion Williams Escort Mk2 8 1 8
2nd Novice

1st Class B

9 Baz Green Escort Mk1 0 1 0

1 Steve Hartley Chevette 30 3 15 15 0 1st Class D

1 Emyr Hall Impreza/Escort Mk2 30 4 15 15 0 0 1st Class D

3 Andy Marchbank Focus WRC 15 2 0 15

4 Nick Bloxham Escort Mk2 12 1 12

5 Aled Pennant Impreza 0 1 0

1 Dei Jones 45+ 57 5 15 15 0 15 12

1st Senior

2nd Overall

1st RWD

2 David Auden 45+ 32 5 0 12 15 0 5

3 Peter Williams 45+ 30 3 15 15 0

4 Lee Carter 45+ 22 2 12 10

5 Ian Jones 45+ 18 6 12 0 0 0 0 6

5 Bob Ward 45+ 18 2 10 8

7 Andy Marchbank 45+ 15 2 0 15

1 Aled Edwards 21 60 6 15 0 15 15 0 15 1st Junior

2 Llion Williams 22 36 4 12 12 0 12
2nd Novice

1st Class B

3 Steve Hartley 18 23 2 15 8

4 Lowri Davies 24 10 1 10

1 Rob Hopewell Nova/Yaris 54 7 0 12 15 0 15 12 0

1st FWD

Champion

1st Novice

2 Aled Edwards 205 GTI 45 5 15 0 15 0 15

3 Bob Ward Cooper S 25 2 15 10

4 David Auden MG ZR 24 5 0 4 12 0 8

5 Gruffydd Parry Citroën C2/106 23 2 8 15

6 Peter Williams Fiesta ST/Puma 22 3 12 10 0

7 Llion Williams 106 20 3 12 8 0
2nd Novice

1st Class B

8 Aled Pennant Nova 12 3 0 0 12

9 Dylan Thomas 205 GTI 11 2 6 5

10 Endaf Davies Nova 10 1 10

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS A (1001-1400cc)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS B (1401-1600cc)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS C (1601-2000cc)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS D (Over 2000cc)

Co-DRIVERS - JUNIORS

Co-DRIVERS - SENIORS

Co-DRIVERS - FRONT-WHEEL-DRIVE
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POS COMPETITOR CLUB/CAR Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 AWARD

DRIVERS - OVERALL11 Iwan Jones 205 GTI 6 1 6

12 Ian Jones 205 GTI 0 2 0 0

12 Carl Williamson Citroën C2 0 2 0 0

1 Dei Jones Escort Mk2 54 5 12 15 0 12 15

1st RWD

2nd Overall

1st Senior

2 Simon Mills Escort Mk2 37 3 10 12 15

3 Emyr Hall Escort Mk2 30 4 15 15 0 0

4 Lee Carter Escort Mk1 22 2 10 12

5 Steve Hartley Chevette 20 3 15 5 0

6 Ian Jones Sunbeam/Escort Mk1 16 4 8 0 0 8

7 Nick Bloxham Escort Mk2 12 1 12

8 Aled Edwards Escort Mk2 10 1 10

8 Llion Williams Escort Mk2 10 1 10
2nd Novice

1st Class B

10 Gwawr Hughes Lotus-Cortina Mk1 8 1 8

11 Lowri Davies Lotus-Cortina Mk1 6 1 6

12 Baz Green Escort Mk1 0 1 0

1 Rob Hopewell C&A 78 6 0 20 19 0 20 19

1st Novice

1st Overall

1st FWD

2 Llion Williams C&A 44 4 20 9 0 15
2nd Novice

1st Class B

3 Gruffydd Parry C&A 36 2 18 18

4 Endaf Davies C&A 18 1 18

5 Dylan Thomas C&A 16 2 13 3

6 Nick Bloxham W&SS 14 1 14

7 Aled Pennant C&A 0 1 0

1 Rob Hopewell Nova/Yaris 78 7 0 20 19 0 20 19 0

1st Novice

1st Overall

1st FWD

2 Endaf Davies Nova 18 1 18

2 Gruffydd Parry Citroën C2 18 1 18

4 Aled Pennant Nova 0 1 0

1 Llion Williams 106 29 3 20 9 0
2nd Novice

1st Class B

2 Gruffydd Parry 106 18 1 18

3 Dylan Thomas 205 GTI 16 2 13 3

1 Llion Williams Escort Mk2 15 1 15
2nd Novice

1st Class B

1 Nick Bloxham Escort Mk2 14 1 14

1 Llion Williams Harlech 44 4 20 9 0 15
2nd Novice

1st Class B

NOVICE Co-DRIVERS - CLASS C (1601-2000cc)

NOVICE Co-DRIVERS - NEWCOMERS

Underlined scores are for officiating (maximum of 2 claims per year)

Co-DRIVERS - REAR-WHEEL-DRIVE

NOVICE Co-DRIVERS - OVERALL

NOVICE Co-DRIVERS - CLASS A (1001-1400cc)

NOVICE Co-DRIVERS - CLASS B (1401-1600cc)

NOVICE Co-DRIVERS - CLASS D (Over 2000cc)
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